FORM PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	
documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) John R. Italiane(2) Nicholas R. Arnot(3) Gary F. Holland	Name: General Dynamics OTS (Aerospace), Inc. 11441 Willows Road N.E. Redmond, Washington 98073-9709
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
Execution Date (1) April 10, 2002 (2) April 8, 2002 (3) April 8, 2002	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/085,884 Docket No.	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: William B. Slate	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Wiggin & Dana LLP One Century Tower	☐ Enclosed
New Haven, CT 06508-1832	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665
8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William B. Slate April 15, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1	

75%x01!.DOC\11719\248\334185.01

Docket No. 102183-200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John R. Italiane, residing at 1415 Lakeside Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98144; Nicholas R.

Arnot residing at 23520 N.E. 152nd Place, Woodinville, WA 98072; and Gary F. Holland, residing at 20118 -

59th Avenue S.E., Snohomish, WA 98296, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

for which We:

- [X] have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 27, 2002 as Serial No. 10/085,884; and
- [X] have filed a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 27, 2001 under Serial No. 60/271,773; and

WHEREAS General Dynamics OTS (Aerospace), Inc., a Corporation of the State of Washington, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) apiece to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto GENERAL DYNAMICS OTS (AEROSPACE), INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application(s) and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to GENERAL DYNAMICS OTS (AEROSPACE), INC.., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to GENERAL DYNAMICS OTS (AEROSPACE), INC., Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid GENERAL DYNAMICS OTS (AEROSPACE), INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date 4/10 , 2002

x l

John R. Italiane L.S.

Nicholas R. Arnot

Gary F. Holland

6XHR01!.DOC\11719\248\323343.01

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0983